07-28-1998

IEET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

riginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) Name: Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Ted Moon-Young Paek Address: 373-1, Kusong-dong, Yusong-Ku, Taejon 3 Republic of Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) Nature of conveyance: 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): (X) Assignment (X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): July 1, 1998 () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Patent Application No. () Other: Filing Date: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in () Patent No.: numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) Issue Date: July 1, 1998 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 5. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name and address of party to whom correspondence \$40.00 concerning document should be mailed: (X) Enclosed Name: Daniel E. Altman Authorized to be charged to deposit account KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Deposit account number: 11-1410 Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Attorney's Docket No.: HYLEE20, 1998 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel E. Altman Name of Person Signing Date 34,115 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 0000000

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

MCK-1871 hi 072098

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"SERIAL CULTURE SYSTEM FOR MICROALGAE, LIVE FOOD ANIMALS,
AND FISH FRY"

as fully set forth and described in their application for United States Letters Patent which is filed concurrently herewith.

PACK, Moo-Young
 of 8-1003 Doonsan Garam Apartment, Samchon-Dong, Seo-Ku,
 Taejon, Korea

WHEREAS, KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, of 371-1, Kusong-Dong, Yusong-Ku, Taejon, Korea, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY for its own use and behoof, to

page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9337 FRAME: 0523 the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us has this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY and we hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Dated: April 4, 1978 — Drot Affills
PACK, Moo-Young

page 2 of 2